PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2044

Page 2, line 1, after the "3." insert "This section does not apply to an employee or contractor acting within the scope of the employee's or contractor's employment. As used in this subsection, "employee or contractor" means any person hired or under contract to provide services to a critical infrastructure facility or public service.

4."

- Page 2, line 6, replace "4." with "5."
- Page 2, line 9, replace "5." with "6."
- Page 2, line 14, remove "<u>A water intake structure, water treatment facility, wastewater treatment plant,</u>"
- Page 2, line 15, replace "ground water monitoring well, water well, or pump station" with "A drinking water source, water transmission line, water treatment plant, water distribution system, ground water monitoring well, waste water treatment plant, or waste water collection system"

Renumber accordingly